

AEG Affiliated Energy Group Retained by Clients Representing over 10,000,000 MWH Per Year (10 Billion KWH Per Year)



Press Release Source: AEG Affiliated Energy Group On Monday March 8, 2010, 12:00 pm EST

HOUSTON--(BUSINESS WIRE)--AEG Affiliated Energy Group has reached another impressive milestone as the company now represents retail clients constituting in excess of 10,000,000,000 kilowatt hours (KWh) of annual electricity load, in Texas alone.

According to AEG Executive Vice President Chad Price, "AEG's Retail Consulting Division has continued to grow and represents a dominant position in Texas. AEG represents a substantial portion of electricity end-users in the ERCOT market as of 2009's end."

Having navigated through the electricity markets on behalf of a wide array of industrial, governmental, and wholesale and retail clients, AEG provides a range of financial and consulting services specializing in energy-related mergers, acquisitions and venture capital transactions, due diligence services, bridge financing transactions, wholesale and retail energy procurement, and power plant/project development services. AEG constitutes one of the few companies achieving strong growth during 2008 and 2009, despite the international financial crisis and a number of obstacles that knocked several other large energy companies out of the local and national markets.

"AEG Affiliated Energy Group's consistent and substantial client growth during times of great turmoil emphasizes the strength of AEG's unrivaled reputation, honest methods of doing business, and intelligent electricity procurement strategies," noted Rob S. Potosky, Executive Vice President and Chief Legal Counsel of AEG. "Clients turn to AEG when savings and budgets matter most."

About AEG Affiliated Energy Group

AEG Affiliated Energy Group is an energy and financial services firm headquartered in Houston, Texas. AEG specializes in energy-related mergers, acquisitions, and venture capital transactions; bridge loans; retail and wholesale energy procurement; consulting for commercial and governmental end users of electricity; regulatory and legislative services; electric power plant development services along with consulting services to energy market participants. For more information, visit http://cts.businesswire.com/ct/CT?id=smartlink&url=http%3A%2F%

2Fwww.affiliatedenergy.com&esheet=6205957&lan=en_US&anchor=www.affiliatedenergy.com&index=1&md5=04fd04f8cb262e06ed33ee8d2daba1d7 . Nothing herein constitutes any type of offer, solicitation, recommendation or advice with regard to the sale, marketing, brokerage, dealing, or purchase of any securities or commodities.

Contact:

TimePiece PR for AEG Scott Black, 214-520-3430 x303 sblack@tprm-usa.com

Copyright © 2010 Business Wire . All rights reserved. All the news releases provided by Business Wire are copyrighted. Any forms of copying other than an individual user's personal reference without express written permission is prohibited. Further distribution of these materials by posting, archiving in a public web site or database, or redistribution in a computer network is strictly forbidden.

Copyright © 2010 Yahoo! All rights reserved. Privacy Policy - About Our Ads - Terms of Service - Copyright Policy - Report Problems

Quotes and other information supplied by independent providers identified on the Yahoo! Finance partner page. Quotes are updated automatically, but will be turned off after 25 minutes of inactivity. Quote data delayed 15 minutes for Nasdaq, NYSE and Amex. Real-Time continuous streaming quotes are available through our premium service. You may turn streaming quotes on or off. All information provided "as is" for informational purposes only, not intended for trading purposes or advice. Yahoo! is not an investment adviser and does not provide, endorse or review any information or data contained herein.